
LA MARQUE HIGH SCHOOL 
2024 Powerlifting Schedule 

 

 
DATE   MEET   TIME   LOCATION            
Sat. Jan. 6  V-Boys & Girls  TBA   Alvin High School 

 

Thu. Jan. 11  JV   4:30 p.m.  Alvin High School 
 

Wed. Jan. 17  V-Girls   4:30 p.m.  Pasadena Dobie 9th Grade Campus  
 

Thu. Jan. 18  V-Boys   4:30 p.m.  Pearland High School 

 
Thu. Feb. 1  JV   4:30 p.m.  Texas City High School 

 
Wed. Feb. 7  V-Girls   4:30 p.m.  Dickinson High School 

 
Thu. Feb. 8  V-Boys   4:30 p.m.  La Marque High School 

 

Sat. Feb. 17  V-Girls   4:30 p.m.  Alvin High School (Last Qualifying Meet) 
 

Thu. Feb. 22  JV   4:30 p.m.  Dickinson High School 
 

Sat. Feb. 24  V-Boys   4:30 p.m.  Dickinson High School (Last Qualifying Meet) 
 

Sat. March 2  V-Girls   8:00 a.m.  Regional Meet @ Bay City High School 

 
Thu. March 7  V-Boys   8:00 a.m.  Regional Meet @ Colmesneil High School 

 
Fri. March 15  V-Girls   8:00 a.m.  State Meet @ Comerica Center, Frisco 
 

Fri. March 22  V-Boys   8:00 a.m. State Meet @ Taylor County Expo Center, Abilene 

 
Updated: 1/10/24 

 
MASCOT – Cougars                                                                   SCHOOL COLORS – Blue & Gold 

 

HEAD COACH – Amber Rozier 
Office Number – (409) 908-5039 / E-Mail – arozier@tcisd.org  

 

ASSISTANT COACH – Cody Douglas 
 

CAMPUS ATHLETIC COOR. – Wade Oliphant        SUPERINTENDENT – Dr. Melissa Duarte 

CAMPUS GIRL’S ATHLETIC COOR. – Amber Rozier                PRINCIPAL – Ricky Nicholson 

ATHLETIC TRAINER – Salvatore Malone                    ATHLETIC DIRECTOR – Leland Surovik 
              ASSISTANT ATHLETIC DIRECTOR – Tony Willis 

mailto:arozier@tcisd.org

